Somerville Recreation Commission
25 West End Ave ¢+ Somerville, NJ 08876

Phone (908) 704-6985
Fax (908) 218-9934

Commissioners: Chairman Tammy Stouchko, Vice Chairman Daniel Kumar,
Ken Cornell, Jennifer Gander, Christopher Peake, Jay Scott, Luc Sergile, Alternate: Jon Roethke

AGENDA: NOVEMBER 2, 2016 — 7:00 PM

Council Liaison: Jason Kraska
Director: Kathy Gerndt

BOARD OF EDUCATION CONFERENCE ROOM, 51 WEST CLIFF ST., SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876

ROLL CALL: 7:00 PM- Pledge of Allegiance

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: October 5, 2016
OPEN TO THE PUBLIC:

COMMUNICATIONS:

1. Sponsor acknowledgements were sent to the Somerville PBA and Civic League for contributing

towards the senior bus trip.

2. Received a thank you note from Ruth Bauer expressing her gratitude to Rec, the Borough, and the
donors for the trip to the State Theatre.

DIRECTOR AND SUB-COMMITTEE REPORTS:
DIRECTOR’S REPORT

FACILITIES

FINANCE

PERSONNEL

PROGRAMS

WEBSITE

LONG RANGE PLANNING

LIAISON

PN R WNPE

OLD BUSINESS:

1. Update resolution stating mandatory requirements for volunteer coaches (tabled)

NEW BUSINESS:
1. 2017 Budgets

VOUCHERS:

1. JJBrikz, LLC

Jewish Community Ctr.

3. NJRPA

4. Crown Trophy

5. Efingers

6. Catherine Pertesis

7. James Baumgartner

8. Thomas Diamente

9. BSN Sports
10. BSN Sports
11. Frank Quinn
12. Hicks
13. Raritan Valley Wrestling
14. NJRPA
15. Somerset Co. Print Shop
16. Somerset Co. Print Shop
17. Somerville High School
18. NJ Amateur Softball Assoc.

COMMISSION AND STAFF COMMENTS:
EXECUTIVE SESSION:

Fall afterschool program

Fall afterschool program

Fall workshop (Gerndt)

Fall Ball

Soccer Nets (2)

Adult Zumba (Fall)

Fall Ball scheduler fees

Fall Ball assigner fees

Fall Ball - softballs
Volleyballs (6)

Elsworth Van Fleet Gardens - mums
November rentals

2016-17 League fees
Summer amusement tickets
Fall flyers

Basketball & wrestling flyers
Athletic Hall of Fame Ad

Fall Ball (1) team registration

$1080.00
337.50
50.00
23.95
90.00
520.00
25.00
90.00
$ 336.00
$ 114.00
$ 60.00
$ 220.00
$ 725.00
$1088.00
$ 116.65
$ 112.50
$ 50.00
$ 10.00
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ADJOURNMENT: Next meeting will be held on Wednesday, December 7 at 7pm at the BOE Office.



